PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ellis Garai	08/26/2011
Aravind Swaminathan	08/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	
Street Address:	1705 El Camino Real	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13219874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)775-9990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@schoxplc.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Schox Address Line 1: 500 3rd Street #515

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OTLS-P12-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Schox

Total Attachments: 1

source=OTLS-P12-US-ASG-signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13;

PATENT REEL: 026822 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR POSITIONING AN ELECTRODE IN TISSUE ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: OTLS-P12-US, and will be filed (not less than 1 year from the earliest priority date) as a Non-Provisional Utility Application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office claiming priority to US Provisional Application numbers: 61/387,185 filed 28-SEP-2010, 61/412,992 filed 12-NOV-2010, 61/420,060 filed 06-DEC-2010, 61/427,306 filed 27-DEC-2010, 61/445,992 filed 23-FEB-2011, and 61/501,450 filed 27-JUN-2011.

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University ("the assignee"), a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature		Date
Ellis Garai	MX	far)	8/26/2011
Aravind Swaminathan	1231)	8/27/11

PATENT REEL: 026822 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 08/29/2011